
 

 

 City of Hilliard | Collection Day is TUESDAY  

 
Service Guidelines 
+ Please have your materials out by 7:30 a.m. on your scheduled pick up day. 
+ Please place materials in bags or containers – do not exceed 50 lbs. 
+ Bulk items and additional material will be collected at the same time as all other items. 
+ Brush must be tied in bundles at 4ft. or less in length by 2ft. or less in diameter. 
+ Please have yard waste in biodegradable brown paper bags or in containers that are clearly marked  
   ‘Yard Waste Only’ - stickers are available at the municipal building.  
+ Place yard waste a few feet away from other materials to identify easier, as it will be collected  
   separately on the same day. 
+ Please contact our office for collection of Freon based appliances ($50 disposal fee per item). 
 
 
Uncollectable Items 
- Tires      - Household Hazardous Waste 
- Lead Acid Batteries    - Liquid Paints / Oil 
- Large Automobile Parts    - Large Construction Debris 
 
Recycling Policy 
+ All recyclable materials are collected weekly with no additional fees. 
+ Do not bundle or bag materials – place loosely in bins. 
+ Plastic grocery bags are NOT accepted – please return to grocery store. 
+ Window glass and glass dishes are NOT recyclable. 
 
Recyclable Items 
+ See attachment     
       
 
Holiday Schedule 
+ If a holiday falls on or before your collection day, service is delayed one day, that week only. 
+ If the holiday falls on a Saturday or Sunday there will be NO change in your scheduled pick up day. 
 
 

Holiday 2018 2019 2020 

New Year’s Day Monday 1/1/18 Tuesday 1/1/19 Wednesday 1/1/20 

Memorial Day Monday 5/28/18 Monday 5/27/19 Monday 5/25/20 

Independence Day Wednesday 7/4/18 Thursday 7/4/19 Saturday - No delay 

Labor Day Monday 9/3/18 Monday 9/2/19 Monday 9/7/20 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/22/18 Thursday 11/28/19 Thursday 11/26/20 

Christmas Day Tuesday 12/25/18 Wednesday 12/25/19 Friday 12/25/20 

 
 
Please Note: 
As a cost savings measure, yard waste is not collected as a separate service from December 1st to February 
28th. During this period yard waste is comingled with the solid waste. 
 



SWACO has teamed up with your community because we know 
we can do better. Tell a neighbor or share with your kids—if we 
work as a community, we can lessen the impact on our landfills.  

Let’s make a difference.

Recycle

Not Accepted

Metal Cans
Labels are accepted. Remove aerosol tips.

Cartons
Please rinse and remove lids.

Keep them loose
Don’t bag items.

No Tanglers
Hoses, wires, chains, 

clothing or electronics.

No Cups
Co�ee, Yogurt, or Party.

For questions, resources, and info on how and where to recycle, donate, or 
dispose of items, visit SWACO.org/RecycleRight

No Plastic Bags
These may be returned to 

retail stores.

No Plastic or Foam 
Food Containers

Paper & Cardboard
Break-down and flatten cardboard boxes.

Plastic Bottles & Jugs
Lids and labels accepted. No cups or tubs.

Glass Bottles & Jars
All colors of glass are accepted.




